
CONTINUING RUNSOPENING FRIDAY
11/28

5 PM
7:15 PM 
2 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM

TRAIN DREAMS
PG-13 | 1h 42m

FRI
SAT
SUN
MON
TUES
WED
THURS

Screening Exclusively 
at Magic Lantern 

12:30 PM, 2:45 PM
1:30 PM 
11:45 AM
3 PM
3 PM
4:15 PM
3:45 PM

PALESTINE 36
NR | 1h 58m 

FOR THE WEEK OF NOVEMBER 28TH - DECEMBER 4TH 2025

FILMS SHOWING THIS WEEK

Magic Lantern Theatre
25 W Main Spokane WA 99201

(Inside the Saranac Building)

Spokane’s Arthouse Theatre Rent Us for Your Next Event!
magiclanternevents@gmail.com

(509) 209-2383MagicLanternOnMain.com

7:15 PM
4:15 PM 

5:15 PM
5:15 PM

BUGONIA 
R | 1h 58m 

FRI
SAT
SUN
MON
TUES

Screening Exclusively
at Magic Lantern 

Screening Exclusively 
at Magic Lantern 

WAKE UP DEAD MAN:
A Knives Out Mystery 

PG-13 | 2h 20m 
FRI
SAT

MON
TUES

SPECIAL HOLIDAY
SCREENING EVENT

FRI
SAT
SUN
MON
TUES
WED
THURS

1 PM, 4 PM, 7 PM
1 PM, 4 PM, 7 PM 
12 PM, 4:15 PM, 7 PM
4 PM, 7 PM
4 PM, 7 PM
4 PM, 6:30 PM
3:30 PM, 6:30 PM

HUNDREDS OF BEAVERS: A
NORTHWOODS CHRISTMAS

NR | 1h 28m 

One Night ONLY!

WED    7PM


